



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 4904/2025 and CRL.M.A. 21233/2025, CRL.M.A.
21234/2025 & CRL.M.A. 21235/2025

SH. SUMIT MEHTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gaurav Kochhar, Advocate.

versus

SH. PARAS VERMA

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

ORDER

24.07.2025

%

Issue notice to the respondent through all permissible modes,
returnable on 11.08.2025.

Notice be issued *dasti* also.

ARUN MONGA, J

JULY 24, 2025

kd