



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 4904/2025 and Crl.M.A. 21233-35/2025**

SH. SUMIT MEHTAPetitioner
Through: **Mr. GAurav Kochhar, Advocate**

versus

SH. PARAS VERMARespondent
Through: **Mr. Dhananjai Jain and Mr.Bhoop Singh, Advocates**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

ORDER

% **11.08.2025**

1. Upon service, Mr.Dhananjai Jain, Advocate appears for the respondent.
2. List for arguments on 17.11.2025.
3. Pendency of the present petition shall not be a hindrance for the Trial Court to proceed further in accordance with law.

ARUN MONGA, J

AUGUST 11, 2025/SV