



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4904/2025, CRL.M.A. 21233/2025, CRL.M.A.
21234/2025 & CRL.M.A. 21235/2025

SH. SUMIT MEHTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gaurav Kochhar, Adv.

versus

SH. PARAS VERMA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

17.11.2025

It is already 05.30 P.M.

No time left.

Re-notify on 17.12.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 17, 2025

N.S. ASWAL